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Section 2400.10  Purpose 

The purpose of this Part is to provide relocation assistance for eligible residents and business concerns displaced as a result of the acquisition of land for expansion of the University of Illinois at Chicago within the South Campus Project Area.  This Part is intended to establish a means of providing such relocation assistance and of making expense payments to business concerns and residents in their displacement resulting from a project designed for the benefit of the public as a whole.  These relocation assistance benefits are available to business concerns and residents who will be permanently displaced by the University's South Campus Project and meet the eligibility requirements described in this Part.  The maximum total payments to be made by the University under this Part shall not exceed $900,000. 
